
             

 

 
 

1 

OFFICIAL 

     

         

DAI Global Health Ltd      Department for International Development 

3rd Floor       Abercrombie House 

63 Gee Street       Eaglesham Road 

London        EAST KILBRIDE 

EC1V 3RS       Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone: 01355 84 4000 

        Directline: REDACTED 

 

        File Ref: PO 5874 

 

        Date: 25 June 2020 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 8 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Women for Health (W4H) 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 5874 

 

1. With reference to the contract dated 2 October 2012, as most recently amended by the letter dated 27 June 

2018, both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract: 

 

All references to company name in the contract 

DELETE: “Health Partners International Limited” in toto 

INSERT: “DAI Global Health Ltd” 

 

 

Section 1, Paragraph 4 

DELETE: “Payments under this contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £33,777,364 exclusive of any 

government tax, if applicable (“the Financial Limit”) 

 

INSERT: “Payments under this contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £33,884,667 exclusive of any 

government tax, if applicable (“the Financial Limit”) 

 

 

2. This amendment relates to: 

 

• a company name change 

 

•  an increase of £107,303 to the value of the cost extension in Contract Amendment 7. The increase is 

to implement additional interventions to support health-workers exposed to covid-19 and to cover the 

cost of additional staff resources required to implement covid-19 interventions. The overall value of the 

extension is now £7,379,215 and is reflected in the attached financial proformas. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variation set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

 

 

 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

OFFICIAL 

 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

DAI Global Health Ltd. 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   

 

 

Enclosed: 

• REDACTED 


